

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 284 OF 2013

BHAGYA LAXMI TRIPATHY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARDA PRASANNA MISHRA Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.  
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Shuaibuddin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As jointly prayed for by learned counsel for the parties,  
matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

We direct the parties to appear before the said Centre on  
12th August, 2013. The Mediator would endeavour to explore the  
possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties and send  
report to this Court.

The respondent-husband shall hand over to the learned  
counsel for the petitioner-wife a Bank Draft for a sum of  
Rs.15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) for expenditure by the  
petitioner-wife for attending the Mediation.

List the matter along with Mediation Report.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Satija ]  
Court Master